PERLOFF, REID & BRISKMAN
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
257 $T. ANTHONY SYREET
MoBILE. ALABAMA 36603

BARBARA BOYKIN, a Minor, suing(  IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
through her Father and next
friend, EMANUEL C. BOYKIN, ( BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,

Plaintiff, ( AT LAW
vs. (
HUEY GENE BRYANT, GEORGE (

PURVEY THAMES, individually
and d/b/a PURVEY'S AMBULANCE, (
XYZ CORPORATION, and JOHN
DOE AWD RICHARD ROE, jointly (
and severally,

(

Defendants. CASE NO. //27.,/;2,i"}

COUNT ONE

Plaintiff claims of the defendants the sum of FIFTY THOUSAND
& no/100 ($50,000.00) DOLLARS as damages for that she avers that
on to-wit: May 8, 1971, Huey Gene Bryant, the agent, servant or
employee of George Purvey Thames doing business as Purvey's
Ambulance, in charge or control of the operation of an ambuliance
on Alabama 16, a public highway near the City of Robertsdale,
County of Baldwin, State of Alabama, while acting within the line
and scope of his employment as such agent, servant or employee,
negligently ran said ambulance upon or against an automobile
in which plaintiff was a passenger at or near the intersection
of said Alabkma 16 and Hinote Road, another public street in
Baldwin County, Alabama, and by reason thereof and as the
proximate result and consequence thereof, plaintiff received
personal injuries in this, to-wit: she received a broken rib;
her lung was punctured; she was bruised, contused and lacerated;
shé was réndered sore and lame, from which injuries she suffered
and continues to suffer great mental and physical pain, for all
of which she claims damages as aforesaid.

COUNT TWO
Plaintiff claims of the defendants the sum of FIFTY THOUSAND

& no/100 ($50,000.00) DOLLARS as damages for that she avers that
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on, to-wit: May 8, 1971, Huey Gene Bryant, the agent, servant
or employee of George Purvey Thames doing business as Purvey's
Ambulance, in charge or control of the operation of an ambulance
on Alabama 16, a public highway in Baldwin County, Alabama, while
acting within the line or scope of his employment ag such agent,
servant or employge, willfully or wantonly injured plaintiff by
willfully or wantonly running said ambulance upon or égiﬁéf an
automobile in which the Plaintiff was a passenger at or near
the intersection of Alabama 16 and Hinote Road, another public
street in Baldwin_County, Alabama? and by reason thereof and as
the proximate resuls and consequence thereof, plaintiff received
personal injuries in this, to-wit: she received a broken rib;
her lung was punctured; she was bruised, contused and lacerated;
she was rendered sore and lame, from which injuries she suffered
and continues to suffer great mental and physical pain, for all

of which she claims damags as aforesaid,

PERLOFF, REID & BRISKMAN

e

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Plaintiff respedfully demands a trial by jury in this
cause,

i

2 =

Attorney for Plaintiff
Defendants may be served:

Robertsdale, Alabama Egg

NOV 22 1871

EUNICEB.
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! STATE OF ALABAMA
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o “BALDWIN COUNTY

'CIRCU!T COURT
. Recexved In Office

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

her. father and next friend, EMANUEL
C. BOYKIN

---------------------------------------------------------------------------

Plalntiffs :

VS.
HUEY GENE BRYANT, GEORGE PURVEY THAMES
Ind, & d/b/a Purvey's Ambulance

© Defendants f
SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT
Filed ...... November 22, @ i .
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BARBARA BOYKIN, a Minor, § IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
suing through her Father
and next friend, EMANUEL C.

BOYKIN, § BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Plaintiff,

VsS. § AT LAW

HUEY GENE BRYANT, GECRGE §

PURVEY THAMES, individually
‘and d4/b/a PURVEY'S AMBULANCE,
ET AL., jointly and severally, §

Defendants. CASE NO, 10,125

ANSWER

Comes now each of the defendants in the above-styled
cause, Huey Gene Bryant and George Purvey Thames, indivdu-
ally and d/b/a Purvey's Ambulance, and for separate and
several answer to each count of the complaint, sets down and
assigns the following separate and several pleas, separately

and severally:

1. Not guilty.

anald F. Pierce

Trial Attorneys for Defendants
OF COUNSEL

HAND, ARENDALL, BEDSOLE, GREAVES & JOHNSTON

Each defendant respectfully demands a trial by’j//;?
AA///’ el
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

T hereby certify that I have mailed a true and correct copy
of the foregoing answer to T. Dwight Reid, Esquire, Attorney
for Plaintiff, by depositing a copy of same in the United States
mail, postage prepaid, addressed to Mr. Reid at his office in

Mobile, Alabama, on this, the 10th day of December, 1971.

CIRCBIR

FUNICE B BLACKMON cizee




BARBARA BOYKIN, a Minor, ‘suing ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

through her Father and next BALDWIN
friend, EMANUEL C. BOYKIN, ) MEORIGE COUNTY,
Plaintiff ) ALABAMA.
vs. ) AT LAW
HUEY GENE BRYANT, GEORGE PURVEY THAMES,
individually and d/b/a PURVEY'S AMBU- ) CASE NO. 10,125

LANCE, XYZ CORPORATION, and JOHN DOE
AND RICHARD RCOE, JOlntly and severallya
Defendants

INTERROGATORIES TO THE PLAINTIFF

Comes now each of the following defendants, separately and severally, Huey Gene Bryant and
George Purvey Thames, individually
and d/b/a Purvey's Ambulance,
pounds to the plaintiff the following mterrogatcu ies, as is provided under Section 477, et seq., of Title 7

of the CODE OF ALABAMA of 1940, to wit:

and, desiring the testimony of the plaintiff , pro-

1. State your correct name, age, residence address and business address.

2. State the name and address of your employer at the time of the occurrence made the basis of

this suit and the type of work in which you were engaged.

3. Describe, to the best of your knowledge, each and every injury received by your minor child in. oo

the occurrence made the basis of this suit. (a) Describe and locate, to the best of your knowledge, each
and every laceration or cut your said minor child sustained in said occurrence. (b) Describe and locate,
1o the best of your knowledge, each and every bruise, sprain, strain or contusion sustained by your said
minor child in said ocecwrrence. (c¢) Specify which, if any, of said injuries are permanent in nature, as best
you know, and state the manner and degree in which said injury disables your said minor child. (d)
Specify and describe in detail any and zall other ailments resulting from said ocewrrence which have not

already been enumerated by you, and state how and to what degree said condition manifests itself.

4. Give the name and address of each and every doctor who has attended your minor child for the
injuries said minor child is alleged to have received in the occurrence made the basis of this suit. (a)
Give the dates of treatment or examination of your said minor child by each and every said doctor, respec-
tively. (b) What was the condition of your said minor child when said child was first attended by each
of said doctors, separately and severally? (¢) What was your said minor child’s condifion when said
chlid was labt attended b‘v each of sald doctors sep arately and severally? (d) Scate the date on which
your sa1d minor chﬁd was last tleated examzned or prescribed for by each of said doctors, f/pa’rately
and severally, and relate in substance what transpired at said time between you, your sald minor child
and each said doctor, and include the substance of each of said doctor’s instructions to you or to your said
minor child with reference to further treatment. (e} State the amount of the bill, separately and several-
ly, of each respective doctor for the treatment rendered your said minor child for services performed for
vour said minor child, resulting from the occurrence made the basis of this suit. (f) State which of said
doctors have been paid, and, if so, by whom_ (g) State whether or not your said minor child had any

form of medical insurance or other protection which took care of said doctors’ bills. (h) Were you or your




minor child refgrred to any of the doctors heretofore mentioned by you in your answers to these interrog.
atories by the atftorney or attorneys who represent you and, if so, state the name or names of such doctors.
(i) Did any of the doctors heretofore mentioned by you refer you or your minor child to the attorney or
attorneys who represent you or your said minor child and, if so, state which of said doctors did so.

5. State whether or not your minor child was hospitalized as a result of the occurrence made the
basis of this suit. (a) If so, give the name and address of each said hospital where your said minor child
was so confined. (b) Give the dates of your said minor child’s confinement. (¢) State the amount of each
hospital bill'incurred for your said minor child’s confinement. (d) State whether or not any portion of
said hospital bill was taken care of by hospitalization insurance or by any other form of protection. (e)

State who paid or became obligated to pay said hospital bill or portion thereof.

6. State whether or not any X-rays were taken of your said minor child as a result of the occurrence
made the basis of this suit. (a) Give the name and address of every radiologist who took said X-rays or
who supervised their taking and when all said X-rays, respectively, were taken. (b) State each X.ray
reading or your understanding of what each of the X-rays revealed. (c¢) Give the amount of each of said

X-ray bills, and state by whom each was paid.

7. State whether or not special nurses, registered nurses or practical nurses attended your said
minor child in and about the treatment of the injuries alleged to have been received by said minor child in
the occurrence made the basis of this suit. (2) If so, give the name and address of each. (b) Give the
dates your said minor child was attended by each of said nurses, separately and severally, and state wheth-
er they were special nurses, registered nurses or practical nurses. (¢} Give the amount of each of said
nurse’s bill, separately and severally., (d) State who paid said bills and also whether said expenses were

taken care of by any form of medical insurance or protection.

8. State whether or not you incurred any ambulance bills, drug expense or miscellaneous expense
of any nature whatsoever not already enumerated as a result of the occurrence made the basis of this suit.
(2) Describe each of said expenses, separately and severally, stating the amount of each. (b) By whom

were each of said expenses paid?

9. State how long your said minor child was confined to bed at home, after, and as the result of,
the occurrence made the basis of this suit, if said minor child was so confined, and state the dates of said
confinement. (a) State how many days elapsed from the date of the sald occurrence until your said
minor child was able to be out of bed and up and about said child’s home. (b) State how many days
elapsed from the date of the occurrence made the basis of this suit until your said minor child was able
to leave home and go.to town or other places. (c) State the.number of days which elapsed from the -date

of said occurrence before your said minor child was able to resume normal activities.

10. State whether or not, prior to the occcurrence made the basis of this suit, your said minor child
was ever at any time injured in any manner whatsoever to any extent. {2) If said minor child was injured
prior to the occurrence made the basis of this suit in any manner, please describe in detail how said minor
child was injured, giving the date of each such injury and the extent of said minor child’s said injury.
{b) Has your said minor child sustained any injuries of any nature whatsoever subsequently fo the

oceurrence made the basis of this suit? (c¢) If so, describe the same fully and in detail. (d) Has your said




minor child ever made claim or filed suit for any injury or damage arising out of any occurrence prior
to the accident made the basis of this suit? (e) If so, state where each such occurrence happened, against
whom each such claim was made and the outcome of each. (f) Give the name and address of each and
every doctor who has treated ‘or examined your said minor child during the five years next preceding the
date of the dccurrence made the basis of this suit. (g) Describe the condition for which said minor child

was treated or examined.

11. Do the following, if you were employed on the date of the accident made the basis of this
suitt(a) State your average weekly earnings at the time of said cccurrence. (b} State the number of
days you actually lost from work as a result of the injuries received by your minor child as a result of the
accident made the basis of this suit, and what you did during said days. (¢} State the amount lost in

wages by you as a result of the injuries received by your minor chiid as a result of said occurrence.

12. State whether your said minor child was employed as of the date of the accident made the basis
of this suit. (a) If so, state the name and address of his employer and state in what capacity said child
was employed, (b) State the child’s average weekly earnings as of the time of said aceident. (c) State
the number of days and the dates thereof said child actually lost from his employment as a result of
the injuries received by him from said accident. (d) State the total amount in wages, commissions or
otherwise lost by said minor child as the result of the injuries received from said accident. (e) Who
supported said child, finrancially, as of the time of the said accident? (f) With whom did said child live
as of the time of said accident? (g) Who was paying for the maintenance and education of said child
as of the time of said accident? (h) Was said minor child dependent upon his own resources for a liveli-

hood at the time of said accident?

HAND, AR

At‘éomeys for Defendant




" THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

COUNTY OF MOBILE

" Before me, the undersigned authority in and for said county in
said state, this day personally appeared ........ Donald F. Plerce
who is known to me, and who, being by me first duly swbrn, upon cath
deposes and says that he is one of the attorneys for said specified de-
fendant in the above entitled cause, and as such is authorized to
make this affidavit; that the answers of the plaintiff to the foregoing

‘interrogatories, when well and truly made and filed, will be material

testimony for said defendants on the trial of this cause.

. Donald F. Pierce
Sworn to and subscribed before me on

. this.ZZ7.... day of....Jecember.......
‘ 71

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have mailed a true and correct copy
of the foregoing interrogatories to T. Dwight Reid, Esquire,
Attorney for Plaintiff, by depositing a copy of same in the
United States mail, postage prepaid, addressed tgo,Mr. Reid at
his office in Mbblle Alabama, on this, ¢ wday of §
December, 1971.

Leal, /ﬁ/ /W

FILE
DEC 13 1871
EUNICE B. BLACKMON Si3a™




RLOFF, REID & BRISKMAN
ATTCORNEYS AT LAW

57 ST. ANTHONY STREEY
10BILE, ALABAMA 36603

BARBARA BOYKIN, a Minor, suing ( IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
through her Father and next friend,

PURVEY THAMES, et al,

Defendants. CASE NO. 10.125

and for answer to the interrogatories propounded to him by the defendants

herein says as follows:

2. Monsanto, Pensacola, Florida, as a spinner.

3. Five broken ribs and punctured left lung which collapsed; bruises.
Headaches since accident are more frequent and persistent.

4. Dr. Taylor, Foley, Alabama, treated her for six weeks, she was
hqspitalized for one week. His bill was $75. 00.

5. Yes, hospitalized for one week.

6. Yes.

7. No. her mother nursed her.

8. Foley Ambulance Service, $37.50 and drug expenses.

9.a.0ne week in bed.
b. 3 weeks

c. 6 weeks.

10. None.
11. 2 days work lost, stayed at hospital, $58. 40.
12. Yes.

a. Coffee Shop, Foley, Alabama

b. $30.00 per week.

¢. Six weeks before she could return to work and her job had been
filled by soemone else at that time.
d. See above.

e. [ did.

EMANUEL C. BOYKIN, { BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Plaintiff, | { AT LAW

VS. {

HUEY GENE BRYANT, GEORGE (

>

Comes now the plaintiff in the above styled cause, EMANUEL C. BOYXKIN,

1. Emanuel C. Boykin, age 39, Route I, Box 208, Summerdale, Alabama.




f. She lived with me.
g. I was.

h. No.

/\
/ff _i/ <> .j <
Cortcrases (~ gﬁ”’%@/i

EMANUEL C. BOYKIN &

STATE OF ALABAMA)
COUNTY OF MOBILE)

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared, EMANUEL
C. BOYKIN, who is known to me, and who, being by me first duly sworn
upon oath, deposes and says that the answers to the foregoing interrogatories

are true and correct.

- M C .

EMANUEL C. BOYKIN &

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this the ég‘;fday of March, 1972.

'g/;_,.a{_f //)&//K/ ﬁ//ﬂ//f‘ %E V
NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE AT LARGE
'i%"? @@"”KW@?‘ el J}!ﬁﬁﬁé B L@rE

MAR 15 1972

CIRCUTT

EUNICE B. BLACKIAON Siiee

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE '
I do hereby certify that 1 have on iﬁ;s

’ ;“H
wedoa
)
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g

PERLOFF, REID & BRESKMAN
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
257 ST. ANTHORY STREET
MOBILE, ALABAMA 36603




PerLOFF. REID & BRISKMAN
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
257 ST. ANTHONY STREET
MOBILE. ALABAMA 36603

MAYER W, PERLOFF

T. DWIGHT REID AREA CODE 206
DONALD M. BRISHKMAN February 26 4 1973 TELEPHONE 433-5412

Mrs. Eunice B. Blackmon
Clerk, Circuit Court of Baldwin County
-Bay-Minette, Alabama

Re: tj’#inLSJ'-Barbara Boykin, et al
vs (‘Htfey Gene Bryant, et al
and, #10126-Randby Boykin, et al

vs. Huey Gene Bryant, et al
Dear Mrs. Blackmon:

As per Mr. Donald Pierce's instructions of February 12th,
1973, please pay the judgment amounts in the above styled matters
into the Probate Court of Baldwin County for the Boykins.

Very truly yours,

T. DWIGHT REID
TDR/sjm




HAND, ARENDALL, BEDSOLE, GREAVES & JOHNSTON

FHAS, E. HAND

S, M- ARENDALL, JA.

T MASSCY QEDSOLT
THOMAS G. GRIAVES, JA.
VIVIAN G JORNSTON, JA.
PALUL W, BROCK

ALEX Fi LANKFOQRD, I
EDMUND R, CANNON
LYMAN F. HOLLAND, JR.
e TROMAS HINES. JA,
CONALD F. FIERCC
LOWIS E. OAASWELL
HAROLD D PARKMAN

G PORTCR GROCK, 4R,
HARWELL B. COALE, JR.
STEPHEN G. CRAWFORD
JERRY A. MEOOWELL

W AAMSEY MEKINMEY, JA.

LAKRY Ui SiMS

ALCLAY RANKIN, ITT
EDWARD A, MYNDMAN, SH.
MICHAEL O, KNIGHT

G, HAMP UZTLZLLS, IO

LAWYERS

A0TH FLOOR FIRST NATIQONAL BANHK BUILDING

MAILING ADDRESS!
B, . DRAWER &
GR P. O, BOX 122

MOBILE, ALABAMA

IGGQ]
CABLE ADDRESS:

December 10, 1971 TeLERnONE

43Z-5511
AREA CODE 205

Mrs. Eunice B. Blackmon

Circuit Clerk and Register
Circuit Court of Baldwin County
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Barbara Boykin, a minor, vs.
Huey Gene Bryant, et al. - #10,125

Randy Boykin, a minor, vs.
Huey Gene Bryant, et al. - #10,126

Paul Busby, a minor, wvs.
Huey Gene Bryant, et al., - #10,127

In the Circuit Court of Baldwin County

Dear Mrs. Blackmon:

Enclosed please find an answer and interrogatories
propounded to the plaintiff pertaining to the above-
referenced cases pending in the Circuilt Court of Baldwin

County.

Would vou please file these pleadings in the

records of Baldwin County, Alabama. Also, would you please
indicate receipt of this letter and these pleadings omn
the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith.

Thank you for your cooperatiom.

DFP/dm

Encl.




